

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5673-5674/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-03-2023 in MAT No. 85/2023 01-03-2023 in MAT No. 124/2023 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

GOPINATH BHANJA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59526/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5698/2023 (XVI)

(IA No.60188/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5670/2023 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59498/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 11570/2023 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.60440/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.60438/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 24-03-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P S Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C U Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anindya Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil, AOR
Mr. Tavish Bhushan Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Pranati Das, Adv.
Ms. Sayani Bhattacharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Service be effected by dasti as also through the learned Advocates appearing for the respondents before the High Court in these batch of petitions.

Mr. Kunal Chatterjee, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State of West Bengal School Service Commission and its officials accept service on their behalf in all the four matters.

List on 29.03.2023.

In the meantime, no step shall be taken for filling up the vacancies occasioned by termination of the services of the petitioners in these four proceedings.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR